তারিখঃ- ১১-০৪-১৬

মীনা রানী সাহা

Content to be read as

Sultanuzzaman Md Saleh Uddin

Brigadier General

Project Director

তারিখঃ /০৪/২০১৬খ্রিঃ

কাজসম্পন্ন করার

সময় (দিন)

জানুয়ারি/১৬ হইতে

মার্চ/১৬ পর্যন্ত

কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ০৭

(সাত) দিনের মধ্যে

Office of the Executive Engineer **Education Engineering Department** Pabna Zone, Pabna E-Mail: ee_pab@eedmoe.gov.bd

Invitation for Tender (IFT)

Memo No-37.07.7600.00.07.033.15

Tender ID No.

SI No.

Date: 11/04/2016

a-Tandar Natice Na-04/2015-2016

Name of work

sanitary, water supply and electrification works at Mohila College Bhangura, Bhangura,

Pabna under Development of Selected Non-government College along with ICT Facilities for

Development of Selected Non-government College along with ICT Facilities for improving

G- I GIIUGI 1401	106 140-04/20 13-20 10
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal	(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of

01	53496	Construction of vertical extension work (2nd & 3rd floor) of academic building including sanitary, water supply and electrification works at Natore Mohila College, Sadar, Natore under Development of Selected Non-government College along with ICT Facilities for improving Quality of Education Project.
02	53498	Construction of vertical extension work (2nd & 3rd floor) of academic building including sanitary, water supply and electrification works at Khidirpur Degree College, Atghoria, Pabna under Development of Selected Non-government College along with ICT Facilities for improving Quality of Education Project.
03	53499	Construction of vertical extension work (2nd & 3rd floor) of academic building including

		sanitary, water supply and electrification works at Rahim Uddin Ahmed Memorial Degree College, Singra, Natore under Development of Selected Non-government College along with ICT Facilities for improving Quality of Education Project.
04 53500 Construction of ver sanitary, water sup Natore under Deve		Construction of vertical extension work (2nd & 3rd floor) of academic building including sanitary, water supply and electrification works at Rahmat Iqbal Degree College, Singra, Natore under Development of Selected Non-government College along with ICT Facilities for improving Quality of Education Project.
05	53501	Construction of vertical extension work (2nd & 3rd floor) of academic building including

		improving Quality of Education Project.
06	53502	Construction of vertical extension work (2nd & 3rd floor) of academic building including sanitary, water supply and electrification works at Mohammad Yasin Ali Degree College, Faridpur, Pabna under Development of Selected Non-government College along with ICT Facilities for improving Quality of Education Project.
07	53503	Construction of vertical extension work (2nd & 3rd floor) of academic building including sanitary, water supply and electrification works at Rajapur Degree College, Boraigram, Natore under Development of Selected Non-government College along with ICT Facilities for improving Quality of Education Project.
08	53504	Construction of vertical extension work (2nd & 3rd floor) of academic building including sanitary, water supply and electrification works at Bilchalan Sahid Samsuzzoha College, Gurudaspur, Natore under Development of Selected Non-government College along with ICT Facilities for improving Quality of Education Project.
09	53505	Construction of vertical extension work (2nd & 3rd floor) of academic building including sanitary, water supply and electrification works at Bera College, Bera, Pabna under

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the national e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

Quality of Education Project.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 4.00pm on 03-05-2016.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). A.T.M. Maruf Al-Faruque

> **Executive Engineer Education Engineering Department** Pabna Zone, Pabna Phone No: 0731-66301 E-mail: ee_pab@eedmoe.gov.bd

Ministry/Division

FUNDING INFORMATION

Opening tender document

GTPR-36/15-16

GD-833

GD-837

(A Company of Petrobangla)

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL)

Planning Division গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন Invitation for Re-Tender

Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division. Rangladach Oil Cae & Mineral Compration (Petrobangla)

۷.	Agency	Bangladesh Oli, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangia).	
3.	Procuring entity name	Gas Transmission Company Limited.	
4.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.	
5.	Invitation for	Route survey works for construction of Proposed Gas Transmission Loopline from Maheshkhali, Cox's Bazar to Anowara, Chittagong.	
6.	Invitation Ref No.	28.14.0000.122.31.001.16.93	
7.	Date	13.04.2016	
KEY	INFORMATION	7/4/24	
A	Procurement method Open Tendering Method		

9.	Budget and source of funds	Own fund of company.
10.	Development partners	Not applicable.
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION	

PART	PARTICULAR INFORMATION			
11.	Tender Package No.	01 (one).		
12.	Tender package name	Route survey works for construction of Proposed Gas Transmission Loopline from Maheshkhali, Cox's Bazar		

	20 11/000	to Anowara, Chittagong.
	Tender publication date	13.04.2016
	Tender last selling date	26.04.2016 up to 3:00pm.
	Tender closing date and time	27.04.2016 Time: 12:00 noon.
	Tender opening date and time	27.04.2016 Time: 12:30pm.
Į.	Name 0 address of the office/o)	Address

o.	l ender opening date and time	27.04.2016 Time: 12:30pm.		
7.	Name & address of the office(s)	Address		
	Selling tender document	Fund Department Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-4) 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.		
	Receiving tender document	Committee Room Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3) 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.		

		Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3) 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.
229	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	Not applicable.
FO	RMATION FOR TENDERER	
É	Eligibility of tenderer	Any established survey organization/firm who fulfills the qualification(s) criteria stipulated in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS) and other conditions of the tender document are eligible to participate in the tender.
Ö	Brief description of works	Carrying out reconnaissance survey and detailed route survey for proposed Gas Transmission Loopline from

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL)

Maheshkhali, Cox's Bazar to Anowara, Chittagong.

Committee Room

21.	Price of tender document	(Tk) 1,000.00 (Taka one th	ousand only).		
Invitat	tion Ref. No. & date	Description of works	Location	Amount of tender security (BDT)	Time for completion (days)
28.14.0000.122.31.001.16.93 Date:13-4-2016		Carrying out reconnaissance survey and detailed route survey for proposed Gas Transmission Loopline from Maheshkhali of Cox's Bazar to Anowara of Chittagong	Chittagong district	45,000.00 (forty-five thousand only)	240 (two hundred forty days)
PROC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	5d			

Date.	13-4-2010	survey for proposed Gas Transmission Loopline from Maheshkhali of Cox's Bazar to Anowara of Chittagong		unousand only)	days)
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	G 3:			
22.	Name of official inviting ter	nder Engr.	Mohammad Zakirul Is	slam.	
23.	Designation of official inviti	ing tender Deput	Deputy General Manager (Survey and Environment).		
24.	Address of official Inviting	Red C 71-72	Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-5) 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.		
25.	Contact details of official in	nviting tender Tel. N	o.: 02-8312090	Fax No.: 02-9358100	E-mail: senvgtcl@gmail.com
26.	The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tender		tenders or annul the tender proceedings without assigning any reason whatsoever.		ing any reason whatsoever.
27.	All activities in connection	with the said procurement of work	s will be guided as pe	er "The Public procurement F	Rules-2008".
				Deputy General Man	ager (Survey and Environment)

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

ডে-কেয়ার সেন্টার মহিলা বিষয়ক অধিদপ্তর

88, স্যার ইকবাল রোড, কোর্টপাড়া, কুষ্টিয়া স্মারক নং- মবিঅ/ডে-কে/কুষ/৩৫৬

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি মহিলা বিষয়ক অধিদপ্তরাধীন, কুষ্টিয়া ডে-কেয়ার সেন্টারে ৮০ (আশি) জন শিশুর জন্য মাসিক ভিত্তিতে একটানা ১২ (বারো) মাসের জন্য (সরকারি ছুটির দিন ব্যতীত)

খাদ্যদ্রব্যাদি সরবরাহের নিমিত্তে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। আগামী ০৪-০৫-২০১৬খ্রিঃ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ের মধ্যে সিডিউল কেনা যাবে। সিডিউল এবং সিডিউল এর শর্তাবলী জেলা মহিলা বিষয়ক কর্মকর্তার কার্যালয়, সাদ্দাম বাজার, কুষ্টিয়া ও ডে-কেয়ার সেন্টার, ৪৪, স্যার ইকবাল রোড, কোর্টপাড়া, কুষ্টিয়া হতে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। আগামী ০৫-০৫-২০১৬খ্রিঃ তারিখ দুপুর ১২:০০টা পর্যন্ত ডে-কেয়ার অফিসের সিডিউল বাব্রে সিডিউল ফেলা যাবে এবং দুপুর ১২:৩০ মিনিটে দরপত্র (সিডিউল) সরবরাহকারীদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকে) দরপত্র খোলা হবে। বিস্তারিত তথ্য জানার জন্য নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর অফিসে যোগাযোগ করা যাবে। উল্লেখ্য যে, সিডিউল প্রতি সেট ৭৫০/= (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা অফেরতযোগ্য বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক/সোনালী ব্যাংকে ১-৩০২১-০০০০-২৩৬৬ কোডে জমা দিয়ে চালানের ফটোকপি প্রদানের মাধ্যমে সিডিউল ফেলা যাবে। ধন্যবাদান্তে-

ডে-কেয়ার অফিসার ডে-কেয়ার সেন্টার জিডি-৮৩৯ মহিলা বিষয়ক অধিদপ্তর, কৃষ্টিয়া



Reference to IFB

Serial

GD-834

Election Commission Bangladesh Identification System for Enhancing Access to Services (IDEA) Project

Islamic Foundation Bhaban (Level-7) Agargaon, Dhaka, Bangladesh Package No. Bid reference ECB/IDEA/G21 Date: 02 February 2016

Supply of 10-Print Fingerprint Scanners and IRIS Scanners Package Description

ADDENDUM 3 to IFB Existing content

No.		>0	
1	SI-7 (1st line)	Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 14:00 hrs local time (GMT+6:00 hours) on 18 April 2016.	Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 14:00 hrs local time (GMT+6:00 hours) on 04 May 2016.
2	SI-7 (4th line)	Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 14:30 hrs local time (GMT+6:00 hours) on 18 April 2016.	Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 14:30 hrs local time (GMT+6:00 hours) on 04 May 2016.
3	IFB published in CPTU website Serial No. 17 (Tender last selling	17 April 2016, 4.00pm.	03 May 2016, 4.00pm.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার



অধিনায়কের কার্যালয়

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন ষোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বৎসরের ৪র্থ কোয়ার্টারের (এপ্রিল, মে ও জুন/২০১৬খ্রিঃ মাসের) ভোজ্যতৈল (সয়াবিন), দেশীয় মসুর ডাল (উন্নত মানের) ক্রয়ের ঠিকাদার

নিয়োগ এবং পুরাতন চটের বস্তা নিলামে বিক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে অভিজ্ঞ ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারীগণের নিকট হতে নিমিত্তে "দি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট ২০০৬ এবং বিধিমালা/২০০৮" ও এ সংক্রান্ত তৎপরবর্তী সকল সংশোধিত বিধি বিধান অনুসারে নিম্লুলিখিত শর্ত সাপেক্ষে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়/পুলিশ বিভাগ। বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ। সংস্থা 02.

oo.	দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারী প্রধান	অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার), ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, চট্টগ্রাম।
08.	কি কারণে দরপত্র আহ্বান	২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বৎসরের ৪র্থ কোয়ার্টারের ভোজ্যতৈল (সয়াবিন), দেশীয় মসুর ডাল (উন্নত মানের) ক্রয়ের ঠিকাদার নিয়োগ এবং রেশন ষ্টোরে ব্যবহৃত পুরাতন বস্তা নিলামে বিক্রয়।
o¢.	দরপত্র সূত্র নং	এপিবি(৯)/কিউএম/২২৯৫
o ড .	তারিখ	০৭/০৪/২০১৬খ্রিঃ।
কাজে	র বিবরণঃ	

রাজস্ব খাত।

উনাুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (OTM)।

০২/০৫/২০১৬খ্রিঃ ১২ঃ০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার), ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, চট্টগ্রাম।

800/-

বাজেট ও অর্থনৈতিক খাত তথ্যাদিঃ

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ ১৪/০৪/২০১৬খ্রিঃ। দরপত্র তফসিল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময় ২৮/০৪/২০১৬খ্রিঃ (অফিস চলাকালীন পর্যন্ত)।

দরপত্র তফসিল জমা প্রদানের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়

০৭. দরপত্রের পদ্ধতি

অর্থের উৎসঃ

স্মারক নং-এপিবি(৯)/কিউএম/

দরপত্র ডকুমেন্ট/সিডিউল বিক্রয়কারী অফিস দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী অফিস

দরপত্র খোলার স্থান

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ০২/০৫/২০১৬খ্রিঃ ১২ঃ৩০ ঘটিকা। অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার), ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, চউগ্রাম।

> ২। ডিআইজি এপিবিএন, উত্তরা, ঢাকা। ৩। পুলিশ সুপার, চট্টগ্রামের কার্যালয়, চট্টগ্রাম। ১। অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার), ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, চট্টগ্রাম। ২। পুলিশ সুপার, চট্টগ্রামের কার্যালয়, চট্টগ্রাম।

টিইসির সভার তারিখ, সময় ০৩/০৫/২০১৬খ্রিঃ ১১ঃ০০ ঘটিকা। দরপত্র সম্পর্কিত তথ্য

(১) হালনাগাদ বৈধ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স (২) আয়কর সনদ (৩) ভ্যাট রেজিষ্ট্রেশন সনদ (৪) ব্যাংক দরপত্র যোগ্যতা সলভেন্সী সনদ (৫) অন্যান্য যোগ্যতা যাহা টেন্ডার ডকুমেন্ট/সিডিউল (PG-2) এ উল্লেখ আছে। মালামালের বিবরণ

ক্রমিক নং	আইটেম	পরিমাণ	দরপত্রের মূল্য (টাকা) (অফেরতযোগ্য)	নিরাপত্তা জামানত (টাকা
50	২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বৎসরের ৪র্থ কোয়ার্টারের ভোজ্যতৈল (সয়াবিন) ক্রয়	চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	960/-	৬০,০০০/-
૦૨	২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বৎসরের ৪র্থ কোয়ার্টারের দেশী মসুর ডাল	চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	900/-	%0,000/-

চটের ছোট বস্তা=৩৬৪২টি

প্লাস্টিকের ছোট

বস্তা=২১০টি

মুঃ মাহবুবুর রশীদ।

অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার)

	দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারীর নাম		
	۵٩.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম	
	۵ ۲.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদবী	

জিডি-৮১১

(উন্নত মানের) ক্রয়

নিলামে বিক্রয়

রেশন ষ্টোরে ব্যবহৃত পুরাতন বস্তা

12760000	and the second s	The same of the sa
ኔ ৯.	দরপত্র আহবানকারী কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা	৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, চট্টগ্রাম।
২০.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার যোগাযোগের মাধ্যম	ফোন-৬৮২০০১ (অফিস) E-mail: co9ap@police.gov.bd

২ ১.	বিশেষ শর্তাবলী	
	 ক) নির্দিষ্ট সময়ের পর কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা হবে না। 	
	খ) কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন	

গ) দরপত্রে উল্লেখিত যে কোন আইটেমের পরিমাণ বৃদ্ধি অথবা কমানোর বিষয়ে কর্তৃপক্ষের ক্ষমতা রয়েছে। ঘ) দরপত্র পিপিআর/২০০৬ ও বিধিমালা/২০০৮ মোতাবেক সকল শর্তাবলী কার্যকর হবে। মুঃ মাহবুবুর রশীদ

> বিপি-৭১০১১২২৭১৯ অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার) ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন ষোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম £ 03930-098863 **बि७४२००३** ७७४७०१७

> > E-mail: co9ap@police.gov.bd

30,000/-

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Eskaton, Ramna, Dhaka-1000 Tel. No.: 02-8312090